



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15274/2022**
SURENDER KUMAR DABAS & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Mr. K.G. Sharma, Adv.

versus

DELHI MEDICAL COUNCIL & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Praveen Khattar, Mr.
Himanshu Sharma, Advs. for
R1
Mr. T.Singhdev, Ms. Bhanu
Gulati, Mr. Abhijit
Chakravorty, Advs. for NMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **04.11.2022**
CM APPL. 47352/2022 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application shall stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 15274/2022 and CM APPL. 47351/2022(Stay)

Presently and on a prima facie evaluation, the Court finds itself unable to sustain the submission of learned counsel that the case did exhibit and constitute a case of medical negligence. This the Court notes in light of the conclusions which stand recorded in the order passed by the Executive Committee of the Delhi Medical Council.

In order to enable learned counsel for the petitioner to address submission in greater detail, let the matter be called again on 21.12.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 4, 2022

neha