



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15274/2022 and CM APPL. 47351/2022**

SURENDER KUMAR DABAS & ANR. Petitioners

Through: **Mr. K.G. Sharma, Advocate**

versus

DELHI MEDICAL COUNCIL & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. T. Singhdev and Mr. Abhijit Chakravarty, Advocates for R-1 and R-2 (M: 8130033159).
Mr Abhinav Sharma and Mr Ayush Srivastava M-9557423051**

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% 21.12.2022

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 25th January, 2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 21, 2022

MR