



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15274/2022 & CM APPL. 47351/2022**

SURENDER KUMAR DABAS & ANR. Petitioners

Through: **Mr. K. G. Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

DELHI MEDICAL COUNCIL & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Praveen Khattar, Advocate for R-1.**

**Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Tanishq
Srivastava and Mr. Aabhaas
Sukhramani, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
21.03.2024

%

It is already 04:50 PM.

List on 09.08.2024

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 21, 2024

S. Zakir