



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15274/2022, CM APPL. 47351/2022**

SURENDER KUMAR DABAS & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. K. G. Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

DELHI MEDICAL COUNCIL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Aabhaas
Sukhramani and Mr. Tanishq
Srivastava, Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Priyanka Sachdeva and
Mr. Kartik Dabas, Advocates for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

09.08.2024

%

1. It is already 4:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. List on 8th October, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 9, 2024

nk