



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15274/2022 and CM APPL.47351/2022

SURENDER KUMAR DABAS & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. K. G. Sharma, Adv.

versus

DELHI MEDICAL COUNCIL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Praveen Khattar and Mr. Pritam
Kumar, Advs. for R-1.

Mr. T. Singhdev, Ms. Yamini Singh
and Mr. Tanishq Shrivastava, Advs.
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

13.02.2025

List on 17.03.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/cl