



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15274/2022 and CM APPL. 47351/2022**

SURENDER KUMAR DABAS & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K. G. Sharma, Advocate.

versus

DELHI MEDICAL COUNCIL & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Praveen Khattar Adv, Mr. Pritam Kumar, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. T. Singhdev, Tanishq Srivastava, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. Let the parties to place on record a brief note of their submissions along with relevant decisions before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 23.09.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 30, 2026

aks